No.A-37020/1/2014-P&AR(GGC) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (GOOD GOVERNANCE CELL)

Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl, the 4th March, 2020

То

- a) All Administrative Departments
- b) All Heads of Department
- c) The Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission
- d) The Secretary, Mizoram Information Commission
- e) The Secretary, State Election Commission
- f) The Secretary, Mizoram Lok Ayukta
- g) The Municipal Commissioner, Aizawl Municipal Corporation
- h) The Executive Secretary, Lai Autonomous District Council/Mara Autonomous District Council/Chakma Autonomous District Council

Subject:

Extension of the last date for submission of nomination for Chief Minister's Award for Excellence in Public Administration for the year 2020

Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer to this Department's letter of even number dated 22.01.2020 on the subject mentioned above wherein the last date for submission of nomination for the Chief Minister's Award for Excellence in Public Administration for the year 2020 had been fixed at 28.02.2020 (Friday).

- 2. I am directed to state that the last date for submission of nomination for the Chief Minister's Award for Excellence in Public Administration for the year 2020 has been extended till **20th March**, **2020 (Friday) (5.00 PM)** with a view to enable officers especially in far flung areas, who had done innovative and extraordinary work in various fields of public administration, to submit their nomination.
- 3. Nomination for an Individual, a Team or an Organisation category can be submitted through the Administrative Department concerned. **Self nomination will not be accepted.**
- 4. Two copies of the Nomination along with soft copy in CD format has to be submitted to the address mentioned below as per the format prescribed at *Annexure-II* and the guidelines prescribed at *Annexure-II* has to be strictly followed for submission of nomination.

Nodal Officer
Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms
Good Governance Cell
Room No. 310 & 311, Mizoram Secretariat Building No. 2, MINECO
Aizawl, Mizoram

e-mail: ggcmiz@gmail.com

5. The Scheme for Chief Minister's Award for Excellence in Public Administration is available at the website dpar.mizoram.gov.in \rightarrow \mathred{OM/Notifications" \rightarrow "Awards"

Yours faithfully

Salvalla, (LALROHLUA)

Nodal Officer

Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms (Good Governance Cell)